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SOUTH DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL
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Meeting of Organisation, Procedure & Finance Committee

Thursday 26th January 2012

Headed Item No. 5

DRAFT CALENDAR OF MEETING DATES

MARCH - APRIL 2012

	DATE
	MEETING / FUNCTION
	TIME
	CLOSING DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BUSINESS

	Mon. 05/03/2012
	
	
	

	Tues. 06/03/2012
	
	
	

	Wed. 07/03/2012
	
	
	

	Thurs. 08/03/2012
	
	
	

	Fri. 09/03/2012
	
	
	


	 DATE
	MEETING / FUNCTION
	TIME
	CLOSING DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BUSINESS

	Mon. 12/03/2012
	Corporate Policy Group

County Council Meeting


	12.30 - 2.00 pm

3.30 - 6.30 pm
	28/02/12

Business to SEO Corporate Services

	Tues. 13/03/2012
	Audit Committee

Rathfarnham Area Committee

Planning*, Corporate Services & Libraries, Community, Housing, Parks, Environment, Roads and Development & Water Services 
	8.00  – 9.30 am
3.00 - 5.30 pm
	29/02/12

Business to SEO Roads Dept.

*(For planning files see below)

	Wed. 14/03/2012
	
	
	

	Thurs. 15/03/2012
	
	
	

	Fri. 16/03/2012
	
	
	


*Planning file requests to be received by 07/03/12

	 DATE
	MEETING / FUNCTION
	TIME
	CLOSING DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BUSINESS

	Mon. 19/03/2012
	CLOSED - ST.PATRICK’S DAY
	
	

	Tues. 20/03/2012
	
	
	

	Wed. 21/03/2012
	Clondalkin Area Committee

Planning*, Corporate Services & Libraries, Community, Housing, Parks, Environment, Roads and Development & Water Services
	3.00  - 5.30 pm
	07/03/12 †
Business to SEO Planning Dept.

*(For planning files see below)

	Thurs. 22/03/2012
	Traffic Management Meeting  
· Lucan
· Rathfarnham 
· Clondalkin
Organisation, Procedure and Finance Committee  (in committee)
	2.00 - 2.30 pm

2.30 - 3.00 pm

3.00 - 3.30 pm

3.30 - 5.30 pm
	08/03/12
Business to SEO Corporate Services

	Fri. 23/03/2012
	
	
	


*Planning file requests to be received by 14/02/12 (early closing due to BH)
	 DATE
	MEETING / FUNCTION
	TIME
	CLOSING DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BUSINESS

	Mon. 26/03/2012
	Tallaght Traffic Management Meeting
Tallaght Area Committee (1)

Community, Environment, Parks, Housing 

&

Tallaght Area Committee (2)

Roads, Planning*, Development & Water Services, Corporate Services and Libraries
	2.45 - 3.30 pm

3.30 - 6.00 pm
	12/03/12 †
Business to SEO Housing Dept.
*(For planning files see below)

	Tues. 27/03/2012
	Lucan Area Committee

Planning**, Corporate Services & Libraries, Community, Housing, Parks, Environment, Roads and Development & Water Services
	3.00 - 5.30 pm
	13/03/12 †
Business to SEO Planning Dept.

*(For planning files see below)

	Wed. 28/03/2012
	Deputations
	2.00 - 6.00 pm
	

	Thurs. 28/03/2012
	
	
	

	Fri. 30/03/2012
	
	
	


*  Planning file requests to be received by 15/03/12 (early closing due to BH)
**  Planning file requests to be received by 16/03/12 (early closing due to BH)
	DATE
	MEETING / FUNCTION
	TIME
	CLOSING DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BUSINESS

	Mon. 02/04/2012
	
	
	

	Tues. 03/04/2012
	
	
	

	Wed. 04/04/2012
	
	
	

	Thurs. 05/04/2012
	
	
	

	Fri. 06/04/2012
	CLOSED - GOOD FRIDAY
	
	


	DATE
	MEETING / FUNCTION
	TIME
	CLOSING DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BUSINESS

	Mon. 09/04/2012
	CLOSED - EASTER MONDAY
	
	

	Tues. 10/04/2012
	Rathfarnham Area Committee

Planning*, Corporate Services & Libraries, Community, Housing, Parks, Environment, Roads and Development & Water Services 
	3.00 - 5.30 pm
	26/03/12 †
Business to SEO Roads Dept.

*(For planning files see below)

	Wed. 11/04/2012
	
	
	

	Thurs. 12/04/2012
	
	
	

	Fri. 13/04/2012
	
	
	


*  Planning file requests to be received by 29/03/12 (early closing due to BH)
	DATE
	MEETING / FUNCTION
	TIME
	CLOSING DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BUSINESS

	Mon. 16/04/2012
	Corporate Policy Group

County Council Meeting


	12.30 - 2.00 pm

3.30 - 6.30 pm
	30/03/12 †
Business to SEO Corporate Services

	Tues. 17/04/2012
	
	
	

	Wed. 18/04/2012
	Clondalkin Area Committee

Planning*, Corporate Services & Libraries, Community, Housing, Parks, Environment, Roads and Development & Water Services
	3.00 - 5.30 pm


	03/04/12 †
Business to SEO Planning Dept.

*(For planning files see below)

	Thurs. 19/04/2012
	
	
	

	Fri. 20/04/2012
	
	
	


* Planning file requests to be received by 12/04/12

	DATE
	MEETING / FUNCTION
	TIME
	CLOSING DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BUSINESS

	Mon. 23/04/2012
	Tallaght Area Committee (1)

Community, Environment, Housing
&

Tallaght Area Committee (2)

Roads, Planning*, Development & Water Services, Corporate Services and Libraries
	3.00 - 6.00 pm


	10/04/12

Business to SEO Housing Dept.

*(For planning files see below)

	Tues. 24/04/2012
	Lucan Area Committee

Planning**, Corporate Services & Libraries, Community, Housing, Parks, Environment, Roads and Development & Water Services
	3.00 - 5.30 pm
	11/04/12

Business to SEO Planning Department 

*(For planning files see below)

	Wed. 25/04/2012
	Deputations 
	2.00 - 6.00 pm
	

	Thurs. 26/04/2012
	
	
	

	Fri. 27/04/2012
	
	
	


* Planning file requests to be received by 17/04/12

** Planning file requests to be received by 18/04/12

† Note early closing dates due to St. Patrick’s Day & Good Friday / Easter Monday bank holiday closures.
NOTES for Current Calendar -
Traffic management meetings

· Clondalkin/ Lucan/ Rathfarnham Traffic Management Meeting - At the December 2011 Council meeting, it was agreed that the Traffic Management meetings normally held prior to OPF Meetings would continue, with the exception of business for Tallaght Area Committee which will now be held immediately prior to the Tallaght AC meeting between 2.45 p.m. and 3.30 p.m.  As each Area is allotted 30 minutes each, the Clondalkin, Lucan & Rathfarnham Traffic Management meeting need not commence until 2.00 pm. (2.00 - 3.30 pm).
*Note that the times for the March Lucan/Clondalkin/Rathfarnham Traffic Management Meetings are as set out in the calendar above;  these meetings (areas) will rotate from now on.
· Tallaght AC members requested that it be afforded 45 mins to consider its Traffic Management issues.
SPC s – ACGE&L and Housing & Social Development
There was a suggestion in November that there be a change to the day on which the Housing SPC Meetings are held and it was suggested that this meeting might possibly swap with the ACGGE&L SPC which is currently on 4th Monday of month. 

This was raised with SPCs and ACGE&L has agreed to forfeit 4th Monday in favour of Housing SPC and to reschedule its own meetings to 2nd Tuesday of each month, same week (day after) Council meeting in consultation with that SPC. 

The meetings for 2012 will now be as follows: 
ACGE&L 

	Feb  2012
	May 2012
	Sept 2012
	November  2012

	14 th
	8 th
	11 th
	13 th


Housing & Social Development

	Feb  2012
	May 2012
	Sept 2012
	November  2012

	27 th
	28 th
	24 th
	26 th 


**********

Changes to routine March / April 2012
Tallaght Area Cttee. (1) meeting is usually held on 3rd Mon. of the month, however due to St. Patrick’s day closure, the March TAC (1) has been re-scheduled jointly with TAC (2) on 26/03/12, at the extended time of 3.00 - 6.00 pm.

April County Council meeting is scheduled for 3rd Mon. of the month i.e. Mon. 16/04/12, as 2nd Monday is Easter Monday.  This consequently has a knockon effect on Tallaght ACM as follows:
April TAC (1) which is now scheduled jointly with TAC (2) on 23/04/12, at the extended time of 3.00 - 6.00 pm.

